Resolutions to the Delegates of the 121st Annual State Convention of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus

RESOLUTION Number 13

WHEREAS: Brother Lonnie Treadaway has been an active member of the Knights of Columbus since his First-Degree exemplification in 2002, and

WHEREAS: Lonnie has continually held leadership positions in his Council, including but not limited to Grand Knight of 7120, Leadership in Assembly 2195 with various offices including Faithful Navigator and

WHEREAS: Lonnie has accepted State Officer positions including District Marshal for the Bienville Province, District Deputy for the Mississippi State Council and most recently elected to the office of State Warden and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the members of Fr. Leo John Dehon Council14051 in Olive Branch Mississippi wholeheartedly endorses and supports the candidacy of our Brother Knight Lonnie Treadaway for State Advocate of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the members of Fr. Leo John Dehon Council 14051 in Olive Branch Mississippi asks for and encourages the support of all councils in the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the candidacy of Brother Lonnie Treadaway for State Advocate of the Mississippi Jurisdiction of the Knights of Columbus for the 2025-2026 fraternal year.

ADOPTED: February 3rd, 2025

William J. Horne

Grand Knight

Fr. Leo John Dehon

Council 14051